D3/129/2024-DD G.O.(Rt)No.83/2024/DD





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

International Dairy Federation's First Regional Dairy Conference Asia Pacific 2024 (IDF RDCAP 2024)- Permission to Secretary, Animal Husbandry & Dairy Development Department to attend from 26th to 28th June 2024- Granted- Orders issued.

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.83/2024/DD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-06-2024

Read Letter no.CDB-526/5/7 dated 09.05.2024 from National Dairy Development Board

ORDER

Sri. Pranabjyoti Nath IAS, Secretary (Animal Husbandry & Dairy Development Department) is permitted to attend the International Dairy Federation's First Regional Dairy Conference Asia Pacific 2024 (IDF RDCAP 2024) to be held from 26th to 28th June 2024 with the theme "Farmer Centric Innovations in Dairying" which is being organized in 'Grand Hyatt Kochi Bolgatty' which is located in the picturesque island of Bolgatty, just off mainland Kochi.

The Secretary (Animal Husbandry & Dairy Development Department) is also permitted to leave the Station from 26th to 28th June 2024 for the above purpose.

(By order of the Governor) SHIBU A T ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

- Secretary, Animal Husbandry & Dairy Development Department
- Director, Dairy Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram

D3/129/2024-DD G.O.(Rt)No.83/2024/DD

• Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

- Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- The Information & Public Relation (Web & New Media)Department
- Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

•